IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF ALASKA

In the matter of

BANKRUPTCY FUNDS

MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL ORDER NO. 15 – 10

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

The below funds were deposited in the U.S. District Court. In 1979, the U.S. Bankruptcy Court was created and the Bankruptcy Referee became the first judge. These funds should be maintained and tracked by the U.S. Bankruptcy Court.

Case Number	<u>Title</u>	<u>Amount</u>
1:78-bk-00206	In the matter of Hayes and Whitley	\$ 155.45
3:60-bk-00012	In the matter of First State Equity Co.	\$6,065.98
3:60-bk-00012	In the matter of overpayment to referee's salary	
	& expense account	\$ 373.00
3:63-bk-00049	In the matter of Chris Palzer bankruptcy	\$1,585.55
3:66-bk-00052	In the matter of Frank/Betty Chandler bankruptcy	\$ 253.25
3:72-bk-00061	In the matter of Jimmy/Mildred Deal bankruptcy	\$ 202.65
4:68-bk-00004	In the matter of Harold/Bea Herning bankruptcy	\$ 441.26
4:70-bk-00012	In the matter of Sharad Dicksheet	\$ 264.25

The Clerk of the Court is directed to issue a check from unclaimed funds in the amount of \$9,341.39 to the U.S. Bankruptcy Court for the District of Alaska. The U.S. Bankruptcy Court is hereby directed to properly deposit and report the funds accordingly.

DATED at Anchorage, Alaska this 31st day of August, 2015.

s/ Ralph R. Beistline
RALPH R. BEISTLINE, Chief Judge
United States District Court

Distribution:
District Judges
Senior District Judges
Clerk of the Court

Bankruptcy Judges Clerk of the Bankruptcy Court Court Librarian